
CITY OF HAYWARD

Cover Memo

Hayward City Hall
777 B Street

Hayward, CA 94541
www.Hayward-CA.gov

DATE:      April 23, 2024

TO:           Mayor and City Council

FROM:     Director of Public Works

SUBJECT

Adopt a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Execute Amendment No. 6 to Increase Professional
Services Agreement with Pavement Engineering, Inc., by $409,460, for a Total Not-to-Exceed Amount of
$2,682,495 to Provide Engineering Services for the FY25 Pavement Improvement Project, Project No.
05338

RECOMMENDATION

That Council adopts a resolution (Attachment II) authorizing the City Manager to execute Amendment
No. 6 to the Professional Services Agreement (PSA) with Pavement Engineering, Inc., (PEI), in an amount
of $409,460, for a total amount not-to-exceed $2,682,495.

SUMMARY

Under the existing PSA, PEI provides engineering services for City pavement projects. An Amendment No.
6 to the existing PEI PSA is needed to extend the scope of the Agreement to include engineering services
for the upcoming FY25 Pavement Improvement Project.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I Staff Report
Attachment II Resolution

File #: CONS 24-218, Version: 1

CITY OF HAYWARD Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

